SO0UTHBOROUGH

Southborough & District Wheelers

www.southborough-wheelers.co.uk

10-mile Open Time Trial (Q10/10) 1st January 2018

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations.

RESULTS SHEET

Event Secretary: Doug Bentall, 23 Brindles Field, TONBRIDGE, Kent TN9 2YR
Tel. 01732 360915 or 07799 615319. E-Mail doug@ionacommunications.com

Congratulations to Keith Lea for the men’s scratch (21.44) and Bronwen Ewing (24.37) for
the women’s. Well done to everyone who rode in grim, wet and cold conditions.

The smooth-running of the event was due to the hard work and kind assistance of following
team. Thanks to them all, especially those standing out in the rain all morning:

Finish Timekeeper: Doug Finch, assisted by Jo Watson

Start Timekeeper: John Watson

Pusher-off: Tim Chacksfield

Marshal at the Bull PH: Dave Dodd

Marshals at Great Chart RAB: Nigel Fry & Dave Bagge

Results: Paul Greer, Colin Jarman

Refreshments: Jackie MacNay, Karen Saadat, and Mike Saadat
Prize Presentation: Bill MacNay

Please note the 2019 New Years Day Time Trial is scheduled for the Q10/1 course at Ham
Street.

Hope to see you all again in 2019!


http://www.southborough-wheelers.co.uk/
mailto:doug@ionacommunications.com

Scratch Competition

Position

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Fastest Lady
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

Vets Competition
Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Winning Team

Total

Rider

Keith Lea

Dan Martin

Neil Lauder
Nicholas Fennell
Joshua Clark
Nick Wilson

Rider

Bronwen Ewing
Pip Jenkins
Hannah Graveney

Rider

Keith Lea

Nick Wilson
Bronwen Ewing
Antony Bee

Rider

Nick Wilson
Bronwen Ewing
Steve Gooch

Best Improvement on 1 Jan 2017

Position
1st

2nd

3rd

Fastest Junior/Juv
Age

1st

2nd

3rd

Road Bike
1st

2nd

Laterne Rouge

Rider

Lisa Howse
Fabien Large
Dan Martin

Rider
Theo Tadros

Matt Williams
Fabien Large

Rider
Tom Rowing

Mark Amon

Dace Homa

Club

Paceline RT

University of Bath CC

PMR @ Toachim House
Thanet RC

PMR @ Toachim House
Rye & District Wheelers CC

Team

Rye & District Wheelers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Liv AWOL

Team

Paceline RT

Rye & District Wheelers CC
Rye & District Wheelers CC
Wigmore CC

Club

Rye & District Wheelers CC
Rye & District Wheelers CC
Rye & District Wheelers CC

Team

Kent Velo Girls

Direct Power Cycling Team
University of Bath CC

Club
TrainSharp

Abelio - SFA Racing Team
Direct Power Cycling Team

Club
Abelio - SFA Racing Team

Rye & District Wheelers CC

Rye & District Wheelers CC

Time

00:21:44
00:21:55
00:22:04
00:22:10
00:22:13
00:22:33

Time

00:24:37
00:25:31
00:27:42

Time

00:21:44
00:22:33
00:24:37
00:24:01

Time

00:22:23
00:24:37
00:24:47
01:11:47

Time

00:32:28
00:25:20
00:21:55

Time

00:24:25
00:24:57
00:25:20

Time
00:24:54
00:27:00

00:44:13

Vet +/-
+4:48
+4:41
+4:26
+2:58

Improvement
+1.51
+1.16
+1.03



Position | Firsthame Lastname Club Category Time

1 | Keith Lea Paceline RT Va7 00:21:44

2 | Dan Martin University of Bath Cycling Club ESP 00:21:55

3 | Neil Lauder PMR @ Toachim House S 00:22:04

4 | Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC S 00:22:10

5 | Joshua Clark PMR @ Toachim House ESP 00:22:13

6 | Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC V54 00:22:23

7 | Oliver Robinson Team Wiggins 18 00:22:29

8 | Mike Piper Abellio - SFA Racing Team V41 00:23:07

9 | Antony Bee Wigmore CC V53 00:24:01
10 | William Murtagh Ashford Road CC ESP 00:24:22
11 | Theo Tadros TrainSharp 14-15 00:24:25
12 | Bronwen Ewing Rye & District Wheelers CC WV52 00:24:37
13 | Stephen Tierney Guernsey Velo Club v47 00:24:44
14 | Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers CC V51 00:24:47
15 | Tom Rowing Abellio - SFA Racing Team ESP 00:24:54
15 | Shaun Williams Abellio - SFA Racing Team V52 00:24:54
17 | Dave Stocker Abellio - SFA Racing Team V53 00:24:57
17 | Matt Williams Abellio - SFA Racing Team 16-17 00:24:57
19 | Rory Hopcraft MedwayTri S 00:25:06
20 | Matthew Lewis Ashford Road CC S 00:25:07
21 | Danny Frost Folkestone Velo Club V54 00:25:13
22 | Fabien Large Direct Power Cycling Team 16-17 00:25:20
23 | Tony Day Sydenham Whs V46 00:25:22
24 | Tom Cornforth Rye & District Wheelers CC S 00:25:23
25 | Pip Jenkins Southborough & Dist. Whs w 00:25:31
26 | David Greenwood | Rye & District Wheelers CC V52 00:25:32
27 | Edward Lemmon Finchley RT 16-17 00:26:09
28 | Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC V53 00:27:00
29 | Colin Robinson Thanet RC V51 00:27:06
30 | Kevin Austen 34 Nomads CC V48 00:27:30

GS Invicta - Eye Level Optical-

31 | Nick Marsh Herbert Cycles V56 00:27:35
31 | David Millis Southborough & Dist. Whs V57 00:27:35
33 | Tony Carty Tri Spirit Team S 00:27:38
34 | Daniel Ellis Eastbourne Rovers CC S 00:27:39*
35 | Hannah Graveney Liv AWOL W1i6-17 00:27:42
36 | Simon Adams In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours V52 00:27:50
37 | Pritesh Patel Ashford Road CC S 00:28:34
38 | Sarah-Anne Lucas Folkestone Velo Club Wwv47 00:28:51
39 | Jeremy Saynor PMR @ Toachim House V54 00:28:56
40 | Robert Giles PMR @ Toachim House V70 00:29:07
41 | Anthony Goebel Southborough & Dist. Whs V45 00:29:12
42 | Keith Johnson Medway Velo Club V47 00:29:21
43 | Gerry Akehurst In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours V53 00:29:33
44 | Christopher | Carney Southborough & Dist. Whs V48 00:30:04




45 | Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers CC WV53 00:30:11
46 | James Darrer Southborough & Dist. Whs V42 00:30:57
47 | Roger Wilson Thornton Road Club V68 00:31:16
48 | Andy Burrows Thanet RC V75 00:31:34
49 | Natasha Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs w 00:31:45
50 | Jeremy Hopkins Hythe Cycling Club V73 00:31:48
51 | Lisa Howse Kent Velo Girls/Boys WV55 00:32:28
52 | Russ Mason Retro Racing V69 00:32:30
53 | Jude Carney Kent Velo Girls/Boys WV51 00:32:55
54 | Roy White Spinwheels Team V67 00:34:57
55 | Eric Bates Hythe Cycling Club V80 00:35:23
56 | Jan Dodd Kent Velo Girls/Boys WV64 00:35:48
57 | Jim Hollands Rye & District Wheelers CC V79 00:37:06
58 | Susan O'Mahony | Kent Velo Girls/Boys WV58 00:35:25
59 | Angela Collier Rye & District Wheelers CC WV54 00:42:07
60 | Stephanie Waters San Fairy Ann CC w 00:42:27
61 | Dace Homa Rye & District Wheelers CC WV54 00:44:13
Richard Birtwhistle | Sydenham Whs W62 DNS
Mark Carty Tri Spirit Team V64 DNS
Sam Day CS Grupetto V43 DNS
Mark Gidney Southborough & Dist. Whs V56 DNS
Daniel Gooding Ashford Road CC S DNS
Thierry Huser Dulwich Paragon CC V57 DNS
Colin Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs V69 DNS
Luke Jennings Southborough & Dist. Whs ESP DNS
Guy Lane Southborough & Dist. Whs V53 DNS
John Mankelow | Lewes Wanderers CC V69 DNS
Costin Murray Ashford Road CC V51 DNS
Charmaine Pullen Adalta Cycling Club wv47 DNS
Chris Skelton Hythe Cycling Club V59 DNS
Ralph Sperring Rye & District Wheelers CC V69 DNS
lan Tosh NFTO Race Club S DNS
Mark Wright Rye & District Wheelers CC V49 DNS

* No 16 Daniel Ellis includes 2 minutes late start




VTTA Result

Rank Rider Cat Time VTTA

1 | Keith Lea V47 0:21:44 +00:04:48

2 | Nick Wilson V54 0:22:23 +00:04:41

3 | Bronwen Ewing WV52 0:24:37 +00:04:26

4 | Antony Bee V53 0:24:01 +00:02:58

5 | Mike Piper V41 0:23:07 +00:02:57

6 | Steve Gooch V51 0:24:47 +00:02:03

7 | Dave Stocker V53 0:24:57 +00:02:02

8 | Shaun Williams V52 0:24:54 +00:02:00

9 | Danny Frost V54 0:25:13 +00:01:51
10 | Stephen Tierney v47 0:24:44 +00:01:48
11 | David Greenwood V52 0:25:32 +00:01:22
12 | Tony Day V46 0:25:22 +00:01:05
13 | Mark Amon V53 0:27:00 -00:00:01
14 | Robert Giles V70 0:29:07 -00:00:05
15 | Sarah-Anne Lucas wv47 0:28:51 -00:00:12
16 | David Millis V57 0:27:35 -00:00:15
17 | Colin Robinson V51 0:27:06 -00:00:16
18 | Nick Marsh V56 0:27:35 -00:00:21
19 | Kevin Austen V48 0:27:30 -00:00:54
20 | Simon Adams V52 0:27:50 -00:00:56
21 | Rebecca Wilson WV53 0:30:11 -00:01:02
22 | Andy Burrows V75 0:31:34 -00:01:27
23 | Jeremy Saynor V54 0:28:56 -00:01:52
24 | Jeremy Hopkins V73 0:31:48 -00:02:09
25 | Gerry Akehurst V53 0:29:33 -00:02:34
25 | Roger Wilson V68 0:31:16 -00:02:34
27 | Keith Johnson V47 0:29:21 -00:02:49
27 | Anthony Goebel V45 0:29:12 -00:02:49
29 | Lisa Howse WV55 0:32:28 -00:03:08
30 | Christopher Carney | V48 0:30:04 -00:03:28
31 | Russ Mason V69 0:32:30 -00:03:38
32 | Eric Bates V80 0:35:23 -00:03:46
33 | Jude Carney WV51 0:32:55 -00:03:57
34 | James Darrer V42 0:30:57 -00:04:48
35 | Jan Dodd Wwve4 0:35:48 -00:05:25
36 | Jim Hollands V79 0:37:06 -00:05:49
37 | Roy White V67 0:34:54 -00:06:22
38 | Susan O'Mahony WV58 0:38:25 -00:08:47
39 | Angela Collier WV54 0:42:07 -00:12:53
40 | Dace Homa WV54 0:44:13 -00:14:59




Best Improvement on 2017

Rank Rider Improvement
1 | Lisa Howse +00:01:51
2 | Fabien Large +00:01:16
3 | Dan Martin +00:01:03
4 | Keith Lea +00:00:56
5 | Mark Amon +00:00:44
6 | David Millis +00:00:38
7 | James Darrer +00:00:36
8 | Jeremy Hopkins +00:00:35
9 | Nick Wilson +00:00:24
10 | David Greenwood +00:00:23
11 | Robert Giles +00:00:22
12 | Theo Tadros +00:00:14
13 | Danny Frost +00:00:06
14 | Jan Dodd +00:00:02
15 | Steve Gooch -00:00:01
16 | Dave Stocker -00:00:10
17 | Rory Hopcraft -00:00:22
18 | Simon Adams -00:00:23
19 | Gerry Akehurst -00:00:27
20 | Andy Burrows -00:00:33
21 | Dace Homa -00:00:35
22 | Jim Hollands -00:00:52
23 | Mike Piper -00:00:56
24 | Rebecca Wilson -00:01:10
25 | Tom Rowing -00:01:19
26 | Eric Bates -00:01:29
27 | Stephanie Waters -00:03:01
28 | Jeremy Saynor -00:03:08




